

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7277/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 11/11/2010 in CRP No.569/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

SYED THAJUDDIN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SYED MOHIDEEN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 29/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Manu Seshadri, Adv.fsor  
M/S. Dua Associates,

For Respondent(s) Mr.Mayank Kshirsagar, Adv.  
Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, Adv.

Mr. R. Anand Padmanabhan, Adv.  
Ms. Amritha Sarayoo, Adv.  
Mr. Shashi Bhushan Kumar ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

It is stated that the counsel Mr. S. Srinivasan representing respondent No.1 is no more.

A prayer has been made for adjournment of the case for a period of two weeks for filing vakalatnama on behalf of respondent No.1

List after two weeks.

[ Usha Bhardwaj ]  
A.R-cum-P.S.

[ Indu Satija ]  
Court Master