

t  
ITEM NO.37

COURT NO.8

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7277/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 11/11/2010 in C.R.P. No.569/2008 of  
The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

SYED THAJUDDIN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SYED MOHIDEEN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 07/03/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Manu Seshadri, Adv.

Mr. Satya Mitra, Adv.

for M/S. Dua Associates, Advs.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shashi Bhushan Kumar, Adv.

RR-2 & 3

RR-1

Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, Adv.

Ms. Srishti Jai Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It is stated that a settlement has been arrived at between the petitioner and respondent No. 1. A copy of the settlement agreement was furnished to the counsel representing respondent Nos. 2 and 3. At the request of learned counsel for respondent Nos. 2 and 3 time was granted to seek instructions.

Contd. 2..

When the matter is taken up, learned counsel representing respondent Nos. 2 and 3 states that he has no instructions in the matter. Sufficient time has already been given to respondent Nos. 2 and 3.

In view of the settlement arrived at between the petitioner and respondent No. 1, we dispose of this special leave petition in terms of the settlement.

| (S.K. Rakheja)  
| Court Master

| |(Indu Satija)  
| |Assistant Registrar

